
Zug, March 12, 2023

STOXX Changes composition of STOXX Optimised Indices effective on March 20, 2023

Dear Sir and Madam,

Date Symbol Index name Internal Key ISIN Company name Changes

20.03.2023 S600OCP STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Consumer Products and Services 479213 FR0000121709 SEB Addition

20.03.2023 S600OCP STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Consumer Products and Services SE40BL SE0006422390 THULE GROUP Deletion

20.03.2023 S600OEP STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Energy FR106D NL0014559478 Technip Energies Addition

20.03.2023 S600OEP STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Energy DE004V DE000ENER6Y0 SIEMENS ENERGY Deletion

20.03.2023 S600OFP STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Food Beverage and Tobacco NO304I FO0000000179 BAKKAFROST Deletion

20.03.2023 SCOND STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Consumer Discretionary DE20C5 DE000PAG9113 DR ING HC F PORSCHE PREF. Addition

20.03.2023 SCOND STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Consumer Discretionary 479213 FR0000121709 SEB Addition

20.03.2023 SCOND STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Consumer Discretionary 440822 SE0000106270 HENNES & MAURITZ B Addition

20.03.2023 SCOND STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Consumer Discretionary 471310 FR0013269123 RUBIS Deletion

20.03.2023 SCOND STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Consumer Discretionary SE40BL SE0006422390 THULE GROUP Deletion

20.03.2023 SCOST STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Consumer Staples NO304I FO0000000179 BAKKAFROST Deletion

20.03.2023 SCYC STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Cyclicals CH201W CH0126673539 DKSH HOLDING Addition

20.03.2023 SCYC STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Cyclicals 435413 DE0005089031 UNITED INTERNET Addition

20.03.2023 SCYC STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Cyclicals 435435 DE000A3E5D64 FUCHS PETROLUB PREF Addition

20.03.2023 SCYC STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Cyclicals 471349 DK0010219153 ROCKWOOL B Addition

20.03.2023 SCYC STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Cyclicals 12905 ES0177542018 IAG Addition

20.03.2023 SCYC STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Cyclicals 411609 IT0000066123 BPER Banca Addition

20.03.2023 SCYC STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Cyclicals B019M6 IT0003261697 AZIMUT HLDG Addition

20.03.2023 SCYC STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Cyclicals IT703L IT0005282865 REPLY Addition

20.03.2023 SCYC STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Cyclicals FR106D NL0014559478 Technip Energies Addition

20.03.2023 SCYC STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Cyclicals SE00GM SE0015192067 NORDNET Addition

20.03.2023 SCYC STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Cyclicals CH5020 AT0000A18XM4 AMS-OSRAM AG Deletion

20.03.2023 SCYC STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Cyclicals BE109Z BE0003816338 EURONAV Deletion

20.03.2023 SCYC STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Cyclicals DE004V DE000ENER6Y0 SIEMENS ENERGY Deletion

20.03.2023 SCYC STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Cyclicals DK10B9 DK0060495240 SIMCORP Deletion

20.03.2023 SCYC STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Cyclicals FI8038 FI4000312251 KOJAMO OYJ Deletion

20.03.2023 SCYC STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Cyclicals 41610 GB0004161021 HAYS Deletion

20.03.2023 SCYC STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Cyclicals GB2092 GB00B4WFW713 LONDONMETRIC PROPERTY PLC Deletion

20.03.2023 SCYC STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Cyclicals GB60UR GB00BVGBWW93 ASSURA Deletion

20.03.2023 SCYC STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Cyclicals 97640 JE00BJVNSS43 FERGUSON PLC Deletion

20.03.2023 SCYC STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Cyclicals DE7075 LU1673108939 AROUNDTOWN (FRA) Deletion

20.03.2023 SCYC STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Cyclicals NL102B NL0012817175 ALFEN Deletion

20.03.2023 SCYC STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Cyclicals SE802G SE0015949748 BEIJER REF AB Deletion

20.03.2023 SCYC STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Cyclicals SE50IT SE0016101844 SINCH Deletion

20.03.2023 SCYC STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Cyclicals SE20GO SE0017161243 FORTNOX AB Deletion

20.03.2023 SDEFN STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Defensives 435762 DK0010272632 GN STORE NORD Addition

20.03.2023 SDEFN STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Defensives DK6069 DK0060946788 AMBU 'B' Addition

20.03.2023 SXO3P STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Food & Beverage NO304I FO0000000179 BAKKAFROST Deletion

20.03.2023 SXO4P STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Chemicals 435435 DE000A3E5D64 FUCHS PETROLUB PREF Addition

20.03.2023 SXO7E EURO STOXX? Optimised Banks 411609 IT0000066123 BPER Banca Addition

20.03.2023 SXO7P STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Banks 411609 IT0000066123 BPER Banca Addition

20.03.2023 SXO86P STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Real Estate FI8038 FI4000312251 KOJAMO OYJ Deletion

20.03.2023 SXO86P STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Real Estate GB2092 GB00B4WFW713 LONDONMETRIC PROPERTY PLC Deletion

20.03.2023 SXO86P STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Real Estate GB60UR GB00BVGBWW93 ASSURA Deletion

20.03.2023 SXO86P STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Real Estate DE7075 LU1673108939 AROUNDTOWN (FRA) Deletion

20.03.2023 SXO8P STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Technology 435413 DE0005089031 UNITED INTERNET Addition

20.03.2023 SXO8P STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Technology IT703L IT0005282865 REPLY Addition

20.03.2023 SXO8P STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Technology CH5020 AT0000A18XM4 AMS-OSRAM AG Deletion

20.03.2023 SXO8P STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Technology DK10B9 DK0060495240 SIMCORP Deletion

20.03.2023 SXO8P STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Technology SE50IT SE0016101844 SINCH Deletion

20.03.2023 SXO8P STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Technology SE20GO SE0017161243 FORTNOX AB Deletion

20.03.2023 SXOAP STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Automobiles & Parts DE20C5 DE000PAG9113 DR ING HC F PORSCHE PREF. Addition

20.03.2023 SXODP STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Health Care 435762 DK0010272632 GN STORE NORD Addition

20.03.2023 SXODP STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Health Care DK6069 DK0060946788 AMBU 'B' Addition

20.03.2023 SXOEP STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Oil & Gas FR106D NL0014559478 Technip Energies Addition

20.03.2023 SXOEP STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Oil & Gas DE004V DE000ENER6Y0 SIEMENS ENERGY Deletion

20.03.2023 SXOFP STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Financial Services B019M6 IT0003261697 AZIMUT HLDG Addition

20.03.2023 SXOFP STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Financial Services SE00GM SE0015192067 NORDNET Addition

STOXX Ltd., the operator of Qontigo’s index business and a global provider of innovative and tradable index concepts, today announced the new composition of STOXX Optimised Indices as part 

of the regular quarterly review effective on March 20, 2023



20.03.2023 SXOFP STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Financial Services SE10IP SE0010100958 LATOUR INVESTMENT B Deletion

20.03.2023 SXONP STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Industrial Goods & Services CH201W CH0126673539 DKSH HOLDING Addition

20.03.2023 SXONP STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Industrial Goods & Services SE10IP SE0010100958 LATOUR INVESTMENT B Addition

20.03.2023 SXONP STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Industrial Goods & Services BE109Z BE0003816338 EURONAV Deletion

20.03.2023 SXONP STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Industrial Goods & Services 41610 GB0004161021 HAYS Deletion

20.03.2023 SXONP STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Industrial Goods & Services 97640 JE00BJVNSS43 FERGUSON PLC Deletion

20.03.2023 SXONP STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Industrial Goods & Services NL102B NL0012817175 ALFEN Deletion

20.03.2023 SXONP STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Industrial Goods & Services SE802G SE0015949748 BEIJER REF AB Deletion

20.03.2023 SXOOP STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Construction & Materials 471349 DK0010219153 ROCKWOOL B Addition

20.03.2023 SXOQP STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Personal & Household Goods 479213 FR0000121709 SEB Addition

20.03.2023 SXOQP STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Personal & Household Goods IT201E IT0004764699 BRUNELLO CUCINELLI Addition

20.03.2023 SXOQP STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Personal & Household Goods SE40BL SE0006422390 THULE GROUP Deletion

20.03.2023 SXORP STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Retail 440822 SE0000106270 HENNES & MAURITZ B Addition

20.03.2023 SXORP STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Retail 471310 FR0013269123 RUBIS Deletion

20.03.2023 SXOTP STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Travel & Leisure 12905 ES0177542018 IAG Addition

STOXX Customer Support: Tel. + 41 43 430 72 72, E-Mail: customersupport@stoxx.com


